OFFICE OF THE LUMDING MUNICIPAL BOARD

NOTICE INVITING REQUEST FOR TENDER PROPOSAL

Memo No- LMB.81/15th Fc(1st instl)/2020-21/NIT/2024-25/861

dated -13/02/2025

e-RFPs are invited by the Lumding Municipal Board, Assam from the intending proposers for the work "Construction of Vehicle Shed in the plot of Lumding Municipal Board at Pub Lumding Veterinary Hospital road in Ward no-11,under 15th FC (untied)1st installment for the year 2020-21,**LUMDING**, **HOJAI**, **ASSAM**" with an estimated amount of INR **80.36** Lakhs. The RFP document can be downloaded from http://assamtenders.gov.in from 14.02.2025 (10.00 hrs)

- ❖ A Pre-bid meeting is scheduled on 20.02.2025 at 12.30 P.M. Address for the meeting is Office of the Lumding Municipal Board (Executive Officer, Lumding MB)
- ❖ The last date of submission of tender document is 06.03.2025 up to 17.00 hrs.
- ❖ The bid will be opened online on the e-procurement portal on 07.03.2025 at 15.30 hrs.

The RIA reserves the right to accept or reject any bid/tender and to cancel/annual the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to conduct award.

Name of the RIA: Executive Officer, Lumding MB, Assam

-Sd/-

Executive Officer Lumding Municipal Board